

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 151-2021 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:3/4/2021In control:City CouncilOn agenda:4/12/2021Final action:4/12/2021

Enactment date: 4/12/2021 Enactment #:

Effective date: 5/12/2021

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Building and Housing to lease certain

space located on the fourth floor and a portion of the first floor of 65-75 Erieview Plaza from Alto 55 Erieview, LLC, for a term not to exceed eight years, with two five-year options to renew, exercisable by the Director of Building and Housing for the public purpose of providing office and administrative spaces for use by the various divisions of the Department of Building and Housing; to accept gifts or grants for the purposes of this ordinance; and authorizing various written standard purchase and requirement contracts needed for movers, furniture, fixtures, equipment, and related office materials,

including labor, materials, and installation, if necessary.

Sponsors: Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 151-2021-Lease 65-75 Erieview from Alto 55 Erieview for Building and Housing, 2. 151-2021

Executive Summary - Lease BH at 65-75 Erieview 2.23.21

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/12/2021	1	City Council	approved	Pass
4/5/2021	1	City Council	passed on second reading	
3/8/2021	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	